
Friday, August 9IVA AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint:~ Flower ofDarkness: An adaptation of Dumas’novel The Black Tulip
11.30 Morning ConcertPoul Birkelund (flute), Richard Eriksen
(viola), and Ulrick Neumann (guitar)rrio DiabelliAda Alsop (soprano)Tell Me Lovely Shepherd BoyceThe Vienna Chamber Orchestra
Fantasia On One Note_Chaconne in G*Minor Purcell

12.33 p.m. Auckland Wool Sale Report
2. 0 Waltz Time
2.30 The London Symphony OrchestraCoriolan Overture, Op. 82 BeethovenPiano Concerto No. #3 in A, K.488

Mozart
Symphony No. 92 in G@ (Oxford)

aydn3.30 Charles Kullman (tenor) t

3.45 Musie While You Work
4.15 Chorus Time
4.30 Musicians Take a Bow
5. 0 Harmonica Artists
5.15 Children’s Session: The Waybacks
6.45 Bible Readings

|7.15 The Woodlanders: A radio adapta-tion of Thomas Hardy’s novel of theWessex countryside (BRC)
7.45 Country Journal, inelnding Auck--land Wool Sale Report (NZBS)
8. 0 Play: The Trouper, by JeffreySegal (BBC) :

9.15 Horizons ’h7 :

9.30 Scottish. Session: Compered bylarry Taylor (Studio) ;10. 0 Alexander Graham Bell: A Pictureof the Man and his Deeds (CBC)
10.30 Evening Variety

WG s0RUCKLAND
6. O p.m. Dinner Music7.0 My Poor Boy: The Teaching Pro-fession, a talk by Ray Copland (NZBS)746 =6br G. D. Cunningham (organ) anathe City of Birmingham Orchestra con-ducted by Geurge Weldon
Concerto No. 2 in B Flat Handel7.30 Irma Kolassi -(mezzo-soprano)The Song of Eve, Op. 95 Faure

8. 0 GUY AND MONIQUE FALLOT(Freneh cellist and pianist)Sarabande-Bourees 1 and 2 from theSuite No. 6 in D for Solo Violon-cello BachSpanish Dance No. 5
Intermezzo from Goyescas GranadosHungarian Rhapsody Popper(Studio--YC link)

8.30 Hans Hotter (baritone)—L.ove’s MessageWarriors ForebodingLonging in SpringtimeSerenade: Schubert8.49. Joseph Fuchs (violin), LillianFuchs (viola), Harry Fuchs (cello)Trio in € Minor, Op. 9, No. 3
Beethoven

9.15 BACH-Citizen of Two Worlds(For details see 2YC)
90.16 Edward Vito (harp)Concerto in € Minor-First Movement

abelValse Celebre | MoszkowskiGizue in Style VitoClaire de Lune DebussyMalaguena Lecuona10.30 Menahem Pressler (piano)Ballade, Op. 24 Grieg11. 0 Close down

[YD jasMUCKLAND1250 ke.
5. 0 p.m. Billy May’s Naughty Operetta5.15 Jack Kilty (vocal)
5.30 Luciano Sangfori (piano)
5.45 Random Rhythms
6. 0 Hank Williams’ Drifting Cowboys6.20 Lombardoland
6.45 Miyoshi Umeki (voéal)
7. 0 Crusader or Crackpot?
7.15 Helmut Zacharias (violin)
7.30 Al Nevins’ Orchestra
8. 0
9
Listeners’ Classical Requests

. 0 Perry Como (voeal)9.30 Charlie Shavers (trumpet) withStrings and Bobby Dukol’. (tenor-sax)with The Ray Charles Chorus10. O District Weather ForecastClose down :

IXN » DYHANGARET|6. Oa.m. Breakfast Sessiona Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
8. 0 Junior Request Session9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston)featuring Shopping Guide; Film andTheatre News; and Classics in Cameo10. 0 The Long Shadow10.15 The Three Suns10.30 Keserved
10.45 A Many Splendoured Thing11. 0 Bay of Islands Session11.15 Songtime with Giseie Mackenzie11.30 Meélody Time12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: TheMoon Flower
6. 0 Il'ts of the Dav6.15 Their Finest Hour
6.45 Sports Preview (Erie Blow)7. 0 The Good Companions7.39 Favourites of Yesterday8.0 Nevys for the Farmer
8.12 1957 Brass Band Contest (NZRS)8.45 Short Storv: Great Snakes, by.George Mulerne (NZRS)
9. 4 Lyn Murray’s Popular ConcertOrchestra with the Gotham Quartet andFarl Wrightson (har'tone)9.30 Talk: Coromandel Wavy, by JimHenderson (NZRS)4 Jo Stafford Entertains49. 9 Poeneine Through the Years10.30 (Close down

YZ 800 ROTORUA, , m.
9.30 a.m. The Pathway of the Sun10. 0 Voice and Guitar: Elton Hayes10.15 Devotional Service10.80 Music While You Work11. 0 For Women at Home: We writeNovels: Elizaheth Bowen (BBC); RookReview (general) ; Countrywomen’sNewsletter2.0 p.m. Music While You Work2.30 Novelties featuring Spike Jones2.45 String Combinations :

3.15 Classical Programme: Music fromAmerica
Rallet Suite from Sebastian MenottiTrio for Oboe, Clarinet and Rassoon

Villa-Lobos&. U Friday Variety Stage5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: TheWaybacks; Saga of Davy Crockett
5.30 Neapolitan Melodies
6. Dinner Music
7. 0 Old Songs, New Stars
7.30 Janetta MocStay and David Gal-braith (two pianos)
Sonata in D, K.448 Mozart
Danzon Cubano Copland(NZBS)

7.56 Elizabethan Songs
Rene Soames (tenor) with Lute and.Viola da Gamba Accompaniment |I Saw My Lady WeepFlow My Tears John Dowland
Why Canst Thou Not
Time, Cruel Time
I Die Whenas I Do Not See

John Danyel8.11 Saxon State Orchestra
Symphony in € (Jena) Beethoven8.38 Suzanne Danco (soprano)Lieder Recital R. Strauss

. Love’s Old Sweet Songs10. O Sports Reporter10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session EE
While Parliament ts bei+s
broadcast, the programmesfrom 9.30 a.m. to 1.0 p.m.will be
transferred

to Station

9.30 Morning Star: Kathleen Ferrier9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Pevotional Service
10.30 Light Instrumentalists ;

10.45 Women’s Session: Voyage of theSheila Hl, by Major Adrian Hayter-4:On to India ;

11.30 Morning Concert(Por details sea 1YAy

While Parliament 1s being
broadcast, the programmesfrom 2.0 to 4.30 p.m. will betransferred to Station 2YC.

| 2. O p.m. Music by Spanish ComposersPrelude to the Lady Joker SantBallet Music: Love the Magician FallaViolin Concerto ElizaldeIntermezzo from The Roguish Miller'srife Luna
The White Rabbit(A repetition ofrednesday’s broadcast from 2YA)
Musié While You Work
Scottish Country DancesThe Country Doctor
Rhythm Parade
Rose Brennan (vocal)
Children’s Session: Simon Black inastal Command
Bible Sy
etFavourites of YesteryearRecord RoundabontStock Exchange ReportProduce Market ReportLight EntertainersFarm Session: Feilding StockMarket Report; The Future of Farming,by Sir E. Bruce Levy7.20 =

=Erich Kunz (haritone)
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1.45 The Pittsburgh Symphony Orches-train Lighter Moog8.0 Play: The Rent'eman "ith the HourGlass, by Don Rannister (NZBS)8.41 Roger Wagner Chorale
Songs of Stephen Foster9.15 Horizons, ’°579.30 Song and Storv of the Maori

(NZBS)
9.45 Early New Zealand Families: Lowryof Okawa, the first of six talks byDouglas Cresswell (NZBS)10. O Rhythm on Record (Turntable)

2Y0 ..gNELLINGTON
4.30 p.m. Chorus and Orchestra5. 0 Karly Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The Orchestra of the SwissRomande
La Pert DukasSuite: The Firebird Stravinskykikimora, Op. 63 Liadov
7.46 Arts Review: A weekly programmesurveying eee reas in the arts(NZBS)
8. 0 GUY AND MONIQUE FALLOT(For details see 1YC)
8.30 Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau (haritonesSix Sacred Songs, Op. 48 BeethovenLntreaties
The Love of Thy NéighbourOf Death
Creation’s Hymn
God’s Power and Providence
Song of Penance
(The fifth of six recitals of Beethoven’ssongs: Next

broadcast ‘Tuesday, 13th, at
8.45 The Robert Masters PianoforteQuartet
Quartet No. 1 in C Minor, Op. 15. Faure

9.16 BACH-Citizen of Two Worlds: A
semi-dramatiseg and illustrated accountin eighteen episodes of J. S. Bach's lifeand work, written by Dr Hans Besch,With musical illustrations supplied bythe North-West German Radio
8. Early Days in Weimar

(NZBS)

10.15 The Approach to Self-Governmentin the Commonwealth: The last of three
|

talks by Sir Ivor Jennings (BBC)10.39 Richard Ellsasser (organ)Andante in F, K.616
Adagio and Allegro, K.594Adagio in C, K.356 Mozart11. 0 Close down

QYD WELLINGTON,
7. O p.m. Music for Everyman7.30 Streamline
8. 0 Nat (King) Cole8.15 Paul Weston’s Orchestra8.45 Hit Tunes of 1908
9. 0 The William Flynn Show
.80 Those ‘Were the Days0. O District Weather ForecastClose down

,

2XG 1010GISBORNE,
6. 0 am. Breakfast Session7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 0 Light Vocal Groups9.15 Ethel Smith’s Cha-Cha-Cha Album9.30 Out of the Dark
9.45 The Layton Story19. O The Search for Karen Hastings10.15 Doctor Paul10.30 Morning Star: Joan Hammond(soprano)
10.45 Dusty Discs11.0 Women’s Hour (June Irvine)#Notorious
12, 0 Close down
5.435 p.m. Hello, Children6. 0 Tea Time Tunes .

6.30 Australasian Artists
6.45 Sports Preview
can The Quiz Kids32 1957 Mobil Song Quest: New Ply-outh District Final
Gisborne Stock Market ReportEnglish Brass Bands
Homestead Harmonies
Talk: I Collect Dictionaries, byJulius Hoghen-Dictionaries Are NeverDull (NZBS)

9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 Franz Brouw _(piano) and the Bel-
gium National OrchestraConcerto for Piano and Orchestra

Chevieuille
9.45 The Grosby, Story ..10. 0 Old Time Songs and Dances
10.30..-Close down .. =
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Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.¢
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations6. 0am. World News; Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 World News, BreakfastSession
7.58 Local Weather Forecasts9.4 Correspondence School Session:
9.5, Musie Appreciation; 9.20, Parelons Franeais11.30 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Session
1.25 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools: 1.95-
1.40, Here Lies Adventure-A Book
Review Programme; 1.40-2.0,Stories and. Rhymes. Reynard theFox (Part 2)
6.30 World News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.49 Sports Summary9 3 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Horizons, a United Nationstadio Programme
11. 0 World News (YAs, 4YZ only)11.20 Close down (YAs, 4YZ only)

ERICH KUNZ (baritone) is featured in
2YA's evening programme at 7.30


